(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATI

11-15-2000

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

mes 000

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PA'



101519677

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grady F. Landrum	Name: Unisource Worldwide, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	·
	Internal Address: GA030-43
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
■ Assignment	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30303
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
Execution Date:	
September 12, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/598,895	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Joan P. Harris Internal Address: GA030-43	7. Total fee 937 (CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	■ Enclosed
City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct many control of the best of the be	
original document.	October 6, 2000
Joan P. Harris	October 6, 2000 Signature October 6, 2000
Traine or , size as	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 2800 Crystal Drive,

10th Floor North Tower, Arlington, VA 22202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **GRADY F. LANDRUM**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 263 English Place, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "System and Method of Conveying, Storing, and Dispensing Packing Material," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 22, 2000, and accorded Serial No. 09/598,895; and

WHEREAS, UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GRADY F. LANDRUM, assign and transfer unto UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC., as assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and searth)s 12 day of Sept. 2000.

Grady F. Landrum

State of New Jersey) ss:

On this 12 day of Sept 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the

On this /2 day of Sept 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared GRADY F. LANDDRUM, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public Velly Cascone

My Commission Expires:_____

DEBBY CASCONE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES BEPT. 29, 2004

(278862)

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0774

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/12/2000